PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT7418615

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
CHRISTOPHE CUVILLIER	06/04/2022
THIBAULT LE MESNIL	05/05/2022

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	FAURECIA INTERIEUR INDUSTRIE
Street Address:	23-27, AVENUE DES CHAMPS PIERREUX
City:	NANTERRE
State/Country:	FRANCE
Postal Code:	92000

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	17601642

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (248)689-4071

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 248-689-3500

Email: tack@reising.com

Correspondent Name: JAMES D. STEVENS

Address Line 1: 755 W.BIG BEAVER, SUITE 1850

Address Line 4: TROY, MICHIGAN 48084

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	8264-3073-US1
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	PAULA TACK
SIGNATURE:	/paula tack/
DATE SIGNED:	07/06/2022

Total Attachments: 2

source=Assignments_signed#page1.tif source=Assignments_signed#page2.tif

PATENT 507371692 REEL: 060415 FRAME: 0077

ASSIGNMENT

Pursuant to an agreement with my employer and in return for good and valuable consideration, the sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, we,

Christophe CUVILLIER [Full Name of Assigner #1]	, residing at 3 rue Charlie	e Chaplin 95310 SAINT OUEN L'AUMONE France
Thibault LE MESNIL	, residing at 7 Rue des F	Heulines 95000 CERGY France
\$ 11 - 11 - 2 m - 15 \$, residing at	Commenced,
[Full Name of Assignor \$3]	, residing at	[Residence Address]
	, residing at	•
[Full Name of Assignor 84]		[Residence Address]
do hereby assign, sell and set	over to:	
	FAURECIA INTERIEUR INC	DUSTRIE . located at
	[Full Legal Name of Assignee]	
23-27 A	venue des Champs Pierreux	, Nanterre, FRANCE 92000
***************************************	[Assignee's Address]	
title and interest, domestic an for United States Letters pater	d foreign, in and to the invent, entitled:	ans or other legal representatives, the entire right, intions and discoveries set forth in the application PARTICULAR FOR A VEHICLE
which can be identified in the	United States Patent and Tra	ndemark Office as:
Serial No. 17/601,64	2 , filed October	<u>5, 2021</u> ,
said inventions and discoverie names, or in our name, at i successors, assigns or other	es in the United States and in ts election, and we hereby legal representatives, all r	nal applications, and to receive Letters Patent for any and all foreign countries in its own name or assign, sell and set over to said Assignee, its ights of priority in and to said inventions and ee to insert the Serial Number and Filing Date in
and all papers, including appli to perform any and all acts w	cations for Letters Patent of hich said Assignee, its succe eto the rights herein assigned	igns or other legal representatives to execute any any and all kinds and in any and all countries and essors, assigns or other legal representatives may it, sold and set over. And we hereby represent and ith the rights granted herein.
Tals Form should be notarized or otherw	se legalized in the space below	Christophe CUVILLIER When I Thibaur LE MESNIE

Return to James D. Stevens at Reising Ethington P.C., PO Box 4390, Troy, Michigan USA 48099-4390

ASSIGNMENT

Pursuant to an agreement with my employer and in return for good and valuable consideration, the sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, we,

Christophe CUVILLIER , residing at 3 rue Charlie Chaplin 95310 SAINT OUEN L'AUMONE France

[Residence Address]

Thibault LE MESNIL	_, residing at 7 Rue d	es Heulines 95000 CERGY France	
[Full Name of Assignor #2]		[Residence Address]	1
[Full Name of Assignor #3]	_, residing at	[Residence Address]	
[Fith Featie of Mangrov #5]	moniding of	[келиене нашеля	
[Full Name of Assignor #4]	_, residing at	[Residence Address]	
do hereby assign, sell and set ov	er to:		
-	U IDEALA INTEDIENT	MINIOTOTE :	
F/	AURECIA INTERIEUF Fuli Legal Name of A		, located at
23-27 Ave		reux, Nanterre, FRANCE 92000	
	[Assignee's Addres		
title and interest, domestic and for United States Letters patent,	foreign, in and to the entitled:	assigns or other legal representatives inventions and discoveries set forth in the particular for a VEHICLE (IN PARTICULAR FOR A VEHICLE)	
which can be identified in the U	nited States Patent and	d Trademark Office as:	
Serial No. 17/601,642	, filed Octo	ober 5, 2021,	
discoveries in all countries. We the spaces provided above. We hereby agree for ourselves, and all papers, including applicate perform any and all acts white deem necessary to secure thereto.	our heirs, successors tions for Letters Pater ch said Assignee, its o the rights herein assignees	all rights of priority in and to said signee to insert the Serial Number a sassigns or other legal representative at of any and all kinds and in any and successors, assigns or other legal regigned, sold and set over. And we here	nd Filing Date in es to execute any all countries and oresentatives may
warrant that we have not granted	any rights inconsiste	nt with the rights granted herein.	
Date: 06/04/2021	<u>-</u>		
		Christophe CLATTER	
This Form should be notarized or otherwise	legalized in the space below.	Christophe CUVILTER	
		Thibault LE MESNIL	

Return to James D. Stevens at Reising Ethington P.C., PO Box 4390, Troy, Michigan USA 48099-4390

PATENT REEL: 060415 FRAME: 0079